3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV \S \OFJS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-016318 0NOV201T | TB | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION rEED TYPE Cl1 | ECR-18-000654 1TJAN2018 | YY | JDG
D FCR-18-007061 08MAY2018 | TB | JDG
2151437-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F FCR-19-017903 19NOV2019 | FJ | TE
2151437-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
J-2151437-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151437-2 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151437-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.40 mm [.055] OV

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA:  SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 | ST196 411 “ETD CAM AR FrED 578
TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 UNSEALED TERMINAL, L TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 UNSEALED TERMINAL, M e 21190824 |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
4 00-4 50 mm [ 157- 177 INJ 1 78mm MAY [ 070 IN MAX] 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 INI 1.00-17.40mm [.039-.055 IN] zfl - 1 1 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
. - TERMINAL (B) COMP0O6001486 Rev T--212E-D - 1 1 1 1 71-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
XEEMM%ION e APPUCAUON - R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION : SPECIFICATION - R 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF | REF |REF |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED /B\/N\ TERMINALS APPLIED /AN R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL No- ] 1 | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 1832148~ (A) 8100-3623 (A) 1832152-1 (A) 8100-3625 (B) 2318384-1 (B) 8100-3624 (B) 19493791 (B) 8100-362¢ R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
(B) 2318384-2 | (B) 8100-3628 | (B) 1949379-2 (B) 8100-3626 | B I R R R 2824907-1  |POST. LOCKING 38
N 455888-5  [SPACER, CRIMPER 82
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE L [CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L _~|CRIMP HEIGHT : f Vv r ] 2niersies  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /9
ST7E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST7E FSJ mm [ INCH] %Eg@EEHEéGQET%G - | | 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0 50 000 05 L odi s 000 5 o T TR TR A -2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0 30mm? 90 0 05 1 021t/ 000 5 = NI 800 05 T 0aie 000 0o R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 54
¥WARNING 12 2 2] 2] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ | 53
[1] ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE R 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGH!T REFERENCE a2 N O O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - L c11960c-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T P o
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. |
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B O 160501071 |RAM ASSEMBLT, oF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 W W 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 . 15239675 |SIPPORT, TETHIRAL =
- -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | ¢ e 2|2 | 2-e84496c-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R I R B 3200282 ISTRIP GUIDE >
16& TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoRS, M4 X 8.0 2]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S . | 180c87c  (WASRRR, TLAT RRo M -
" DOCUMENT. C101-35000 R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FELED 19
A ’ N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FEED ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. - | | 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-3  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
NPl 22 1 ] 1 ] 7-1633139-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 5-240641-2 |SPACER T
- - - - - o
R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt 22t ] ] 4-1633964-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- - - - - ?
v |2 [ 2 v ] 1] 6-1333281-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
S77\-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g

T BTSRRI 10 ChaNee AND TRE CONTROLL 16 ENG INEEA NG ORGAN | 74T ION. Dw A I TMAY 20172

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. G :D TE TE COHH@CHVHY
CHf - " Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

TIMAY2012 [Nave ‘
Ocean Side Feed
Applicator

DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS

ATLANTIC VERSTON m L e

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%{i::}25§
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

APPLICATION SPEC

H HHE

4 pLC
ANGLFS + -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT . /X

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2151437 -

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e F

RESTRICTED TO

(Pacific

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

S

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAI

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE
ATR FEED

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

"llll) R E F —EB= = 1 . Oiﬁ: O . 5

\\WEI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$ Jﬁﬁﬁ%gggéﬁﬁﬂ ‘I’)REF

44.61+£0.05
|
=
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

ORAT ION
W g MTenie S TE Connectivily
CHf _—> Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD TIMAYZ2012 | NAME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +
D olC i Applicator
(iﬁ} E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2151437

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \Oﬁqs
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151437-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151437-? g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151437-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] oV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 0 .64 UNSEALED TERMINAL L TERMINAL NAME : 0.64 UNSEALED TERMINAL, M - W W 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 INJ | 78mm MAX [.070 IN MAX] 4.00-4.50 wm [.157- 177 INJ 1.00-1 40mm [.039-.055 [N A l l §1 1282?% EE;AIgii,HéNEiEA&éOE Zlét gii%
TERMINAL (A)COMPOG6001486 Rev T--272-A TERMINAL COMP0O600T1486 Rev T--272E-D ’ '
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON - - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION ) ) SPECTIFICATION - 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/N TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/\ “ ] [ 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 115
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL -] W c168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
(%) 18321481 (A) 8100-3623 (A) 1832152~ (A) 8100-3625 2318384-1 8100-3624 1949379~ 8100-3622 — 44 2168083-9  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
2318384-2 | 8100-3628 | 1949379-2 | 8100-3626 | - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
: | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
: | | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
: : : | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE r CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ ) ) -
S19F F=0 o T INCH] | GEFERENCE SETTHIC S1ZE F=0 o CINCH | REFERENCE SETTING e '1;93
0. 50mm? 1.05+/-0 .05 [ 041+/-.002] 8.9 0. 35mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 8.8 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST )LOCMNG 98
0. 30mm? 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 9.5 0. 22mme 0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 10. :
: ‘ : : : : | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
: | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
: | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
: | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
*WARNING B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -1 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
ﬂ..l SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S A - c168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 x 12.0 53
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 ; f@ﬁ?gw Q%D§¥%§$Qﬁj$gg 28
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | - | 21196521 FEEb CAM, PRE FEED | 48
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 1803602-1  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) /]
REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : :
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : | | 1752356-3  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ B D 2-2844962-4 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 0844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED. N 1-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
: | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUFE VALUES SHALL BF USED PER - 1 1 S T19806 1 (NSERT_ SHEAR 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. W ’
: | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
zf: FEED ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | 1803095-3  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N | | 7-1633139-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
: | | 5-240641-2 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
: | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
: | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 4-1633964-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
-1 f : 12
N | | 6-1333281-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTATZ012 — TE Commectini
K. HUANG G Y
CHf > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TTMAYZ2012 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - S AL Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 1 473 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




FEED I YPE
MECHANICAL
o\ P

('a'REF
N
\\W‘I'REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.58%[005 REF
]

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF rlili REF
=N

—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

PR PR el e e oo TTHATZ0T — TE TE Comnectivity
CH% - O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV 17MAY2012 NANE ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Ve o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @ngtg + ——
T [ Al 00779 [©=2151437
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA " F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




